2018.3③ 1
2.54mm Pitch Bottom Entry Type Connector
MDF7 Series
Features
1.  Board to Board Size Freely Settable
The board to board size can be set at infinite stages, according to the header pin through type structure
and the diverse header variation.
The board to board size can be set at infinite stages.

54
±
0.
15
8.54±0.4
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B RoHS Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B RoHS
MDF7-3S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0355-0 ** 3 7.62 5.08
Yes
MDF7-15S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0012-4 ** 15 38.10 35.56
Yes
MDF7-5S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0112-9 ** 5 12.70 10.16 MDF7-16S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0141-7 ** 16 40.64 38.10
MDF7-6S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0129-1 ** 6 15.24 12.70 MDF7-17S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0142-0 ** 17 43.18 40.64
MDF7-7S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0135-4 ** 7 17.78 15.24 MDF7-18S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0013-7 ** 18 45.72 43.18
MDF7-8S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0136-7 ** 8 20.32 17.78 MDF7-19S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0143-2 ** 19 48.26 45.72
MDF7-9S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0137-0 ** 9 22.86 20.32 MDF7-20S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0051-6 ** 20 50.80 48.26
MDF7-10S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0038-8 ** 10 25.40 22.86 MDF7-21S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0144-5 ** 21 53.34 50.80
MDF7-11S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0138-2 ** 11 27.94 25.40 MDF7-22S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0145-8 ** 22 55.88 53.34
MDF7-12S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0040-0 ** 12 30.48 27.94 MDF7-23S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0146-0 ** 23 58.42 55.88
MDF7-13S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0139-5 ** 13 33.02 30.48 MDF7-24S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0147-3 ** 24 60.96 58.42
MDF7-14S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0140-4 ** 14 35.56 33.02 MDF7-25S-2.54DSA(**) 547-0014-0 ** 25 63.50 60.96
Note : The quantity for delivery is determined 100 pcs/pack. Please order the products per pack.
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B RoHS
MDF7-12D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0032-1 ** 12 15.24 12.70
Yes
MDF7-14D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0354-8 ** 14 17.78 15.24
MDF7-16D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0363-9 ** 16 20.32 17.78
MDF7-20D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0033-4 ** 20 25.40 22.86
MDF7-22D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0246-5 ** 22 27.94 25.40
MDF7-24D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0244-0 ** 24 30.48 27.94
MDF7-26D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0247-8 ** 26 33.02 30.48
MDF7-30D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0016-5 ** 30 38.10 35.56
MDF7-34D-2.54DSA(**) 547-0227-0 ** 34 43.18 40.64
P=2.54±0.151.
5±
0.
2

Note 2 : The quantity for delivery is determined 100 pcs/pack. Please order the products per pack.
[with locator][without locator]
MDF7 (PCB distance : 2.54 to 5.5mm)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C RoHS
MDF7-3P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0220-1 ** 3 7.62 5.08
10 Yes
MDF7-5P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0113-1 ** 5 12.70 10.16
MDF7-6P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0130-0 ** 6 15.24 12.70
MDF7-7P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0148-6 ** 7 17.78 15.24
MDF7-8P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0149-9 ** 8 20.32 17.78
MDF7-9P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0150-8 ** 9 22.86 20.32
MDF7-10P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0039-0 ** 10 25.40 22.86
MDF7-11P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0151-0 ** 11 27.94 25.40
MDF7-12P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0043-8 ** 12 30.48 27.94
MDF7-13P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0152-3 ** 13 33.02 30.48
MDF7-14P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0153-6 ** 14 35.56 33.02
MDF7-15P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0018-0 ** 15 38.10 35.56
MDF7-16P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0111-6 ** 16 40.64 38.10
MDF7-17P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0154-9 ** 17 43.18 40.64
MDF7-18P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0022-8 ** 18 45.72 43.18
MDF7-19P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0155-1 ** 19 48.26 45.72
MDF7-20P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0123-5 ** 20 50.80 48.26
MDF7-21P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0156-4 ** 21 53.34 50.80
MDF7-22P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0157-7 ** 22 55.88 53.34
MDF7-23P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0158-0 ** 23 58.42 55.88
MDF7-24P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0159-2 ** 24 60.96 58.42
MDF7-25P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0023-0 ** 25 63.50 60.96
MDF7B (PCB distance : 2.54 to 12mm)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C RoHS
MDF7B-3P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0304-0 ** 3 7.62 5.08
16.46 Yes
MDF7B-5P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0133-9 ** 5 12.70 10.16
MDF7B-6P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0131-3 ** 6 15.24 12.70
MDF7B-7P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0177-4 ** 7 17.78 15.24
MDF7B-8P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0178-7 ** 8 20.32 17.78
MDF7B-9P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0179-0 ** 9 22.86 20.32
MDF7B-10P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0048-1 ** 10 25.40 22.86
MDF7B-11P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0047-9 ** 11 27.94 25.40
MDF7B-12P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0041-2 ** 12 30.48 27.94
MDF7B-13P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0180-9 55 13 33.02 30.48
MDF7B-14P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0181-1 55 14 35.56 33.02
MDF7B-15P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0024-3 ** 15 38.10 35.56
MDF7B-16P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0182-4 ** 16 40.64 38.10
MDF7B-17P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0183-7 55 17 43.18 40.64
MDF7B-18P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0025-6 55 18 45.72 43.18
MDF7B-19P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0184-0 55 19 48.26 45.72
MDF7B-20P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0052-9 ** 20 50.80 48.26
MDF7B-21P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0185-2 55 21 53.34 50.80
MDF7B-22P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0186-5 55 22 55.88 53.34
MDF7B-23P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0066-3 55 23 58.42 55.88
MDF7B-24P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0067-6 55 24 60.96 58.42
MDF7B-25P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0026-9 55 25 63.50 60.96
S
ep
.1
.2

Note 3 :   As for the products, which HRS No. is not indicated in the above table, we will correspond to samples, and mass-
production according to your demand. Please contact our account executive, as required.
MDF7P (PCB distance : 2.54 to 8mm)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C RoHS
MDF7P-3P-2.54DSA(01) 547-0462-0 01 3 7.62 5.08
12.5 Yes
MDF7P-5P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0511-4 ** 5 12.70 10.16
MDF7P-6P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0513-0 ** 6 15.24 12.70
MDF7P-7P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 7 17.78 15.24
MDF7P-8P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0514-2 55 8 20.32 17.78
MDF7P-9P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 9 22.86 20.32
MDF7P-10P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0360-0 55 10 25.40 22.86
MDF7P-11P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 11 27.94 25.40
MDF7P-12P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0345-7 55 12 30.48 27.94
MDF7P-13P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 13 33.02 30.48
MDF7P-14P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0385-1 55 14 35.56 33.02
MDF7P-15P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0230-5 55 15 38.10 35.56
MDF7P-16P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0346-0 55 16 40.64 38.10
MDF7P-17P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 17 43.18 40.46
MDF7P-18P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 18 45.72 43.18
MDF7P-19P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0347-2 55 19 48.26 45.72
MDF7P-20P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 20 50.80 48.26
MDF7P-21P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 21 53.34 50.80
MDF7P-22P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 22 55.88 53.34
MDF7P-23P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 23 58.42 55.88
MDF7P-24P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 24 60.96 58.42
MDF7P-25P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0348-5 55 25 63.50 60.96
MDF7C (PCB distance : 5.08 to 15mm, with Locator)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C RoHS
MDF7C-3P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0489-7 ** 3 7.62 5.08
19.46 Yes
MDF7C-5P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0344-4 ** 5 12.70 10.16
MDF7C-6P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0268-8 55 6 15.24 12.70
MDF7C-7P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0378-6 ** 7 17.78 15.24
MDF7C-8P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0375-8 55 8 20.32 17.78
MDF7C-9P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0506-4 55 9 22.86 20.32
MDF7C-10P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0191-5 55 10 25.40 22.86
MDF7C-11P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0376-0 55 11 27.97 25.40
MDF7C-12P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0475-2 ** 12 30.48 27.94
MDF7C-13P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0401-6 55 13 33.02 30.48
MDF7C-14P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0380-8 55 14 35.56 33.02
MDF7C-15P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0187-8 55 15 38.10 35.56
MDF7C-16P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 16 40.64 38.10
MDF7C-17P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 17 43.18 40.64
MDF7C-18P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0029-7 55 18 45.72 43.18
MDF7C-19P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0361-3 55 19 48.26 45.72
MDF7C-20P-2.54DSA(**) 547-0198-4 ** 20 50.80 48.26
MDF7C-21P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 21 53.34 50.80
MDF7C-22P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 22 55.88 53.34
MDF7C-23P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0909-0 55 23 58.42 55.88
MDF7C-24P-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 24 60.96 58.42
MDF7C-25P-2.54DSA(55) 547-0305-2 55 25 63.50 60.96
S
ep
.1
.2

A±0.5
Single-Row Right Angle Pin Header
The locator moves as the connector is inserted.
To separate clearance between the boards, the operation limit t is defined as the
state where the male pin has passed through the receptacle.
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B RoHS
MDF7-5P-2.54DS(**) 547-0160-1 ** 5 12.70 10.16
Yes
MDF7-6P-2.54DS(**) 547-0161-4 ** 6 15.24 12.70
MDF7-7P-2.54DS(**) 547-0162-7 ** 7 17.78 15.24
MDF7-8P-2.54DS(**) 547-0163-0 ** 8 20.32 17.78
MDF7-9P-2.54DS(**) 547-0164-2 ** 9 22.86 20.32
MDF7-10P-2.54DS(**) 547-0165-5 ** 10 25.40 22.86
MDF7-11P-2.54DS(**) 547-0166-8 ** 11 27.94 25.40
MDF7-12P-2.54DS(**) 547-0116-0 ** 12 30.48 27.94
MDF7-13P-2.54DS(**) 547-0167-0 ** 13 33.02 30.48
MDF7-14P-2.54DS(**) 547-0168-3 ** 14 35.56 33.02
MDF7-15P-2.54DS(**) 547-0027-1 ** 15 38.10 35.56
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B RoHS
MDF7-16P-2.54DS(**) 547-0169-6 ** 16 40.64 38.10
Yes
MDF7-17P-2.54DS(**) 547-0170-5 ** 17 43.18 40.64
MDF7-18P-2.54DS(**) 547-0019-3 ** 18 45.72 43.18
MDF7-19P-2.54DS(**) 547-0171-8 ** 19 48.26 45.72
MD7F-20P-2.54DS(**) 547-0172-0 ** 20 50.80 48.26
MDF7-21P-2.54DS(**) 547-0173-3 ** 21 53.34 50.80
MDF7-22P-2.54DS(**) 547-0174-6 ** 22 55.88 53.34
MDF7-23P-2.54DS(**) 547-0175-9 ** 23 58.42 55.88
MDF7-24P-2.54DS(**) 547-0176-1 ** 24 60.96 58.42
MDF7-25P-2.54DS(**) 547-0028-4 ** 25 63.50 60.96
Note : A quantity for delivery is determined 100 pcs/pack. Please order the products per pack.
S
ep
.1

0.
3
Note 1 : PCB distance in the above table represents the state where the 1.6mm thickness board is used.
Note 2 : A quantity for delivery is determined 100 pcs/pack. Please order the products per pack.
Note 3 :   As for the products, which HRS No. is not indicated in the above table, we will correspond to samples, and mass-
production according to your demand. Please contact our account executive, as required.
 Application Pattern and PCB mounting pattern
When the double-row straight pin header is used
 Precautions
MDF7 (PCB distance : 2.54 to 5.5mm)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C RoHS
MDF7-12DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0034-7 ** 12 15.24 12.70
10 Yes
MDF7-14DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0365-4 ** 14 17.78 15.24
MDF7-16DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0364-1 ** 16 20.32 17.78
MDF7-20DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0114-4 ** 20 25.40 22.86
MDF7-22DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0093-6 ** 22 27.94 25.40
MDF7-24DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0250-2 ** 24 30.48 27.94
MDF7-26DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0251-5 ** 26 33.02 30.48
MDF7-30DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0037-5 ** 30 38.10 35.56
MDF7-34DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0252-8 ** 34 43.18 40.64
MDF7P (PCB distance : 2.54 to 8mm)
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C RoHS
MDF7P-12DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0407-2 ** 12 15.24 12.70
12.5 Yes
MDF7P-14DP-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 14 17.78 15.24
MDF7P-16DP-2.54DSA(55) 547-0367-0 55 16 20.32 17.78
MDF7P-20DP-2.54DSA(55) 547-0260-6 55 20 25.40 22.86
MDF7P-22DP-2.54DSA(55) 547-0261-9 55 22 27.94 25.40
MDF7P-24DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0262-1 ** 24 30.48 27.94
MDF7P-26DP-2.54DSA(**) 547-0263-4 ** 26 33.02 30.48
MDF7P-30DP-2.54DSA(55) 547-0264-7 55 30 38.10 35.56
MDF7P-34DP-2.54DSA(**) ––––––– 34 43.18 40.64
1. Recommended Soldering Condition ■ Flow Condition by Automatic Soldering Unit
Soldering temperature : 255±5ç, Soldering time: within 10 seconds
■ Manual Soldering Condition
Soldering iron temperature : 340±10ç, Soldering time : within 3 seconds